Hemer, Colin J.

Contents

Foreword
Preface
Principal Abbreviations

Chapter 1: Acts and Historicity
The Neglect of Historicity
Historicity and Scholarship
Objections to an Attempt to Reopen the Question
The Importance of Historicity
Conclusions

Chapter 2: Preliminary Questions
The Unity of Luke-Acts
The Genre of Luke-Acts
The Meaning of Historicity
Approaches to the Question
The Textual Problem
Sources for the Context

Chapter 3: Ancient Historiography

The Problem of ‘Parallels’

Literature about Ancient Historiography

Topics Illustrating the Diversity of Ancient
Historiographical Practice

Biography as an Alternative Model for the
Historiography of Luke

Luke and Josephus

Conclusions

Chapter 4: Types of Knowledge Displayed in Acts
Common Knowledge
Specialized Knowledge
Specific Local Knowledge

Chapter 5: The Evidence of Historical Details in Acts

Correlations of Date with Ostensible Chronology

Details Broadly Suggestive of Date

Correlations between Acts and Epistles

Latent Internal Correlations within Acts

Details Involving Differences between
Alexandrian and Western Texts

Unstudied Allusions

Differences of Formulation within Acts

Peculiar Selection of Detail

Immediacy in Details

The Book of acts in the setting of Hellenistic history

1989

vii.
ix.
xi.

63
63

70

91
94
99

101
107
108
108

159
159
175
181
190

193
201
202

209

digitalisiert durch:
IDS Luzern



vi The Book of Acts in the Setting of Hellenistic History

Idioms or Cultural Features Suggestive of

Date of Composition 210

Interrelated Complexes Leading to Larger
Areas of Historical Reconstruction 214
New Background Information: Unfinished Tasks 216
Uncheckable Details 217
Implications 219
Excursus: Names And Titles In Acts 221
Local Names and Titles Illustrative of the Text 221
‘Jerusalem’ and ‘Luke’ 239

Place-Names and Ethnic Titles in Acts and the Inscriptions 241

Chapter 6: Acts and Epistles 244
Introduction 244

‘Theological Disparity’ between Paul and Luke 245

The Heart of the Historical Question 247

Chronology 251

Integration: 57-62 255

Integration: 50-52 255
Reconstruction: 52-57 256
Reconstruction: pre-50 261

Dates of the Epistles 270

Chapter 7: The Galatian Question 277
Objections Considered 280

‘Galatia’ and ‘Galatians’ 290

Concluding Remarks 305

Chapter 8: Authorship and Sources 308
Introduction 308

The ‘We-Passages’ 312

The Meaning of the ‘We-Passages”: Internal Evidence 321

The Meaning of the ‘We-Passages”: External Evidence 329

Sources 335

Chapter 9: The Date of Acts 365
The State of the Question 366

General Indications 376

The Ending of Acts 383

The ‘Immediacy’ of Acts 388

The End of Paul’s Life 390

The Compostion of Luke-Acts 404

The Ending of Luke-Acts: A Suggestion 406

Conclusions Summarized 408

Chapter 10: Conclusion 411
Appendix 1:  Speeches and Miracles in Acts 415
Appendix2:  The ‘God-fearers’ 444

Indexes 448



	000145354 [TOC]
	Inhalt
	Seite 1
	Seite 2



