Contents

Foreword		vii
Preface		ix
Principal Abbi	reviations	xi
Chapter 1:	Acts and Historicity	1
•	The Neglect of Historicity	1
	Historicity and Scholarship	3
	Objections to an Attempt to Reopen the Question	14
	The Importance of Historicity	19
	Conclusions	29
Chapter 2:	Preliminary Questions	30
	The Unity of Luke-Acts	30
	The Genre of Luke-Acts	33
	The Meaning of Historicity	43
	Approaches to the Question	49
	The Textual Problem	53
	Sources for the Context	57
Chapter 3:	Ancient Historiography	63
Chapter o.	The Problem of 'Parallels'	63
	Literature about Ancient Historiography	66
	Topics Illustrating the Diversity of Ancient	· ·
	Historiographical Practice	70
	Biography as an Alternative Model for the	,,
	Historiography of Luke	91
	Luke and Josephus	94
	Conclusions	99
Chapter 4:	Types of Knowledge Displayed in Acts	101
Chapter 1.	Common Knowledge	107
	Specialized Knowledge	108
	Specific Local Knowledge	108
Chapter 5:	The Evidence of Historical Details in Acts	159
Chapter 5.		159
	Correlations of Date with Ostensible Chronology	175
	Details Broadly Suggestive of Date Correlations between Acts and Epistles	18
	Latent Internal Correlations within Acts	190
	Details Involving Differences between	150
	Alexandrian and Western Texts	193
	Unstudied Allusions	201
	Differences of Formulation within Acts	202
	Peculiar Selection of Detail	200
	Immediacy in Details	209
		_0.

vi The Book of Acts in the Setting of Hellenistic History

	Idioms or Cultural Features Suggestive of	
	Date of Composition	210
	Interrelated Complexes Leading to Larger	
	Areas of Historical Reconstruction	214
	New Background Information: Unfinished Tasks	216
	Uncheckable Details	217
	Implications	219
	4	
Excursus:	Names And Titles In Acts	221
LACUISUS.		221
	Local Names and Titles Illustrative of the Text 'Jerusalem' and 'Luke'	239
	Place-Names and Ethnic Titles in Acts and the Inscriptions	241
Chapter 6:	Acts and Epistles	244
chapter of	Introduction	244
		245
	'Theological Disparity' between Paul and Luke The Heart of the Historical Question	247
		251
	Chronology	255
	Integration: 57-62	
	Integration: 50-52	255
	Reconstruction: 52-57	256
	Reconstruction: pre-50	261
	Dates of the Epistles	270
Chapter 7:	The Galatian Question	277
Chapter 7.	Objections Considered	280
	'Galatia' and 'Galatians'	290
	Concluding Remarks	305
Chapter 8:	Authorship and Sources	308
	Introduction	308
	The 'We-Passages'	312
	The Meaning of the 'We-Passages': Internal Evidence	321
	The Meaning of the 'We-Passages': External Evidence	329
	Sources	335
	Sources	333
Chapter 9:	The Date of Acts	365
1	The State of the Ouestion	366
	General Indications	376
	The Ending of Acts	383
	The 'Immediacy' of Acts	388
	The End of Paul's Life	390
	The Compostion of Luke-Acts	404
	The Ending of Luke-Acts: A Suggestion	406
	Conclusions Summarized	408
	Conclusions Summarized	400
Chapter 10:	Conclusion	411
Appendix 1:	Speeches and Miracles in Acts	415
	•	444
Appendix 2:	The 'God-fearers'	
ndexes		448